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0800

No Choral Matins

1030 Sung Eucharist (Choristers & ATB)
Mass of St Cedd Nardone A&M
Seeing the star Ponniah

1530 Choral Evensong (Ladies & ATB)
Psalm 98
A&M 88

0830

0830

0830
1030

0830

0830
1745

Psalm 96
A&M 678

Thursday 11 January Mary Slessor, missionary, 1915

Morning Prayer

Preces & Responses Byrd
Evening Service in C minor Dyson
A New Year Carol Britten

Morning Prayer

Friday 12 January Aelred, abbott, 1167
Morning Prayer
Choral Evensong (Choristers)

Holy Communion (BCP)

Monday 8 January Baptism of Christ

Tuesday 9 January

Wednesday 10 January William Laud, archbishop, 1645
Morning Prayer

Sunday 7 January EPIPHANY
Holy Communion (BCP)

Preces & Responses Smith

Morning Prayer

Evening Service 'Collegium Regale' Wood
There shall a star Mendelssohn

94, 96i, 105, 103
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0800

0930 Choral Matins (Ladies & ATB)
Psalm 139 vv.1-5
A&M 93

1030 Sung Eucharist (Ladies & ATB )
Missa Brevis Palestrina A&M
The Lamb Taverner

1530 Choral Evensong (Boys & ATB)
Psalm 96
A&M 99(omit*)

0830

0830

0830
1030

0830

0830
1745

Psalm 128
A&M 358iEvening Service in F Brewer

The Birds Britten

Friday 19 January Wulfstan, bishop, 1095
Morning Prayer

Preces & Responses Byrd
Choral Evensong (Choristers)

Morning Prayer

Thursday 18 January Week of Prayer for Christian Unity
Morning Prayer

Morning Prayer

Wednesday 17 January Antony of Egypt, hermit, abbot, 356

Holy Communion (BCP)

Monday 15 January
Morning Prayer

Tuesday 16 January

Holy Communion (BCP)

Preces & Responses Leighton
Te Deum & Jubilate Moeran

Preces & Responses Sumsion
Evening Service in G Stanford
Tomorrow shall be my dancing day Gardner

Sunday 14 January 2nd Sunday of Epiphany

2, 621i, 487, 498
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0800

0930 Choral Matins (Girls & ATB)
Psalm 128
A&M 327ii

1030 Sung Eucharist (Girls & ATB)
Communion Service in B flat & F Stanford A&M
Epiphany Carol Heyburn

1530 Choral Evensong (Ladies & ATB)
Psalm 33 vv.1-12
A&M 236

0830

0830

0830
1030

0830

0830
1745

Psalm 24
Magnificat (Durham Service) Totney A&M 494

Morning Prayer

Preces & Responses Sumsion

Nunc dimittis Plainchant
Litany to the Holy Spirit Hurford

Choral Evensong (Choristers)

Thursday 25 January Conversion of Paul
Morning Prayer

Friday 26 January Timothy and Titus, companions of Paul

Wednesday 24 January
Morning Prayer
Holy Communion (BCP)

Morning Prayer

Tuesday 23 January
Morning Prayer

Francis de Sales, bishop, teacher of the faith, 1622

Te Deum & Jubilate in F Ireland

Preces & Responses Leighton
Sixth Service Weelkes
Evening Prayer Moore

Monday 22 January Vincent of Saragossa, deacon, martyr, 304

Sunday 21 January Third Sunday of Epiphany
Holy Communion (BCP)

Preces & Responses MacDowall

102, 97(t.394), 
104(omit*), 630
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0800

0930 Choral Matins (Boys & ATB)
Psalm 24
A&M 398

1030 Sung Eucharist (Boys & ATB)
Missa Rorate Coeli Haydn A&M
When to the temple Mary went Eccard

1530 Choral Evensong (Girls & ATB)

Magnificat (Vesperae Solennes de Confessore) Mozart Psalm 122
A&M 110 (omit*)

0830

0830

Wednesday 31 January
0830
1030

0830

0830
1745

Psalm 104 vv. 24-end
A&M 18

John Bosco, priest, founder of the Salesian Teaching Order, 1888

Holy Communion (BCP)

Cherubini Service Wicks
Light of the World Dankworth

Friday 2 February
Morning Prayer

Preces & Responses Sumsion

Morning Prayer

Thursday 1 February Brigid, abbess, c.525
Morning Prayer

Choral Evensong (Choristers)

Morning Prayer

Senex puerum portabant à 5 Byrd

Monday 29 January
Morning Prayer

Tuesday 30 January Charles, king and martyr, 1649

Holy Communion (BCP)

Preces & Responses Sumsion
Te Deum & Jubilate in C Stanford

Preces & Responses MacDowall

Nunc dimittis Plainchant

Sunday 28 January Presentation of Christ in the Temple

101(t.698i), 
110(omit*), 
112(t.394), 
113(omit*)
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0800

0930 Choral Matins (Choristers & ATB)
Psalm 104 vv. 24-end
A&M 607

Jubilate Wesley

1030 Sung Eucharist (Choristers & ATB)
Galloway Mass MacMillan A&M
Ave verum corpus Mawby
Followed by Chorister Informal Concert

1530 Choral Evensong (Ladies & ATB)
Preces & Responses Leighton Psalm 65
Evening Service in F Dyson A&M 676
Abendlied Rhineberger

0830

0830

0830
1030

0830

0830
1745

Psalm 2
A&M 637

Holy Communion (BCP)

Morning Prayer

Preces & Responses Sumsion
Durham Service Totney
And now another day is gone Blake

Choral Evensong (Choristers)

Thurday 8 February
Morning Prayer

Friday 9 February

Wednesday 7 February
Morning Prayer

Morning Prayer

Tuesday 6 February Martyrs of Japan, 1597
Morning Prayer

Te Deum in C minor Wood

Monday 5 February

Sunday 4 February Second Sunday before Lent
Holy Communion (BCP)

Preces & Responses Sumsion

810, 741, 547, 
710
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0800

0930 Choral Matins (Ladies & ATB)
Psalm 50 vv.1-6
A&M 2

1030 Sung Eucharist (Ladies & ATB)
Missa Brevis Palestrina A&M
O nata lux Tallis

1530 Choral Evensong (Boys & ATB)
Psalm 2
A&M 603

0830

0830
1745 Choral Evensong & Pancakes (Choristers)

Psalm 32
A&M 739

0830
1030 Holy Communion & Imposition of Ashes (BCP)
1830 Choral Eucharist & Imposition of Ashes 

Communion Service in D Leighton A&M
Miserere mei Deus Allegri

Thursday 15 February Sigfrid, bishop, 1045
0830 Morning Prayer

Friday 16 February
0830 Morning Prayer

121, 129, 128i, 
124, 127

Preces & Responses Sumsion
Durham Service Totney
And now another day is gone Blake

Morning Prayer

Morning Prayer

Wednesday 14 February ASH WEDNESDAY

Monday 12 February
Morning Prayer

Tuesday 13 February

Holy Communion (BCP)

Preces & Responses Leighton
Te Deum & Jubilate in B flat Stanford

Preces & Responses Sumsion
Evening Service in A Sumsion
Comfort them, O Lord Handel

Sunday 11 February Sunday next before Lent

279(t.207), 281, 
358i, 709
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0800

0930 Choral Matins (Girls & ATB)
O große lieb J.S. Bach

Psalm 25 vv.1-8
Benedicite in F Dyson A&M 116

1030 Sung Eucharist (Girls & ATB)
Communion Service in C Ireland A&M
Remember not Lord our offences Purcell

1530 Choral Evensong (Ladies & ATB)
Dein Will gescheh, Herr Gott J.S. Bach

Psalm 119 vv.17-32
A&M 132

0830

0830

0830
1030

0830

0830

Holy Communion (BCP)

702, 108, 121, 
491

Morning Prayer

Thursday 22 February
Morning Prayer

Friday 23 February Polycarp, bishop martyr, c.155

Wednesday 21 February Ember Day
Morning Prayer

Morning Prayer

Tuesday 20 February
Morning Prayer

Benedictus in C Dyson

Preces & Responses Ayleward
Second Service Gibbons
Emendemus in melius Byrd

Monday 19 February

Sunday 18 February First Sunday of Lent
Holy Communion (BCP)

Preces & Responses MacDowall
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0800

0930 Choral Matins (Boys & ATB)
Petrus, der nicht denkt zurück J.S. Bach

Psalm 22 vv.22-end
Benedicite Plainsong Tone viii A&M 130i
Benedictus in C Stanford

1030 Sung Eucharist (Boys & ATB)
Mass in G Schubert A&M

1530 Choral Evensong (Girls & ATB)
Christus, der uns selig macht J.S. Bach

Psalm 135 vv. 1-14
Evening Service in B flat Day A&M 127
Crucifixus à 8 Lotti

0830

0830

0830
1030 Holy Communion (BCP)

0830

0830
Friday 1 March David, bishop, patron of Wales

Morning Prayer

Morning Prayer

Thursday 29 February
Morning Prayer

Morning Prayer

Wednesday 28 February

Monday 26 February
Morning Prayer

Tuesday 27 February George Herbert, priest, poet, 1633

Holy Communion (BCP)

Preces & Responses Sumsion

Preces & Responses MacDowall

763i, 135, 595, 
748(omit*)

Sunday 25 February Second Sunday of Lent
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0800

0930 Choral Matins (Boys & ATB)
Ach, großer König J.S. Bach

Psalm 19 vv.7-end
Benedicite Plainsong Tone viii A&M 131

1030 Sung Eucharist (Boys & ATB)
Communion Service in D Leighton A&M
O Lord increase our faith Loosemoore

1530 Choral Evensong (Ladies & ATB)
Durch dein Gefägnis, Gottes Sohn J.S. Bach

Psalm 11
A&M 128i

0830

0830

0830
1030 Holy Communion (BCP)

0830

0830

1800 St John Passion J.S. Bach  (Concert Performance)

Tower Sinfonia
Solos performed by members of the choir

Tickets available after Sunday services or via QR code

Saturday 9 March

Wednesday 6 March
Morning Prayer

Morning Prayer

Thursday 7 March
Morning Prayer

Friday 8 March Edward King, bishop, 1910

Morning Prayer

Tuesday 5 March
Morning Prayer

Benedictus in D Dyson

Preces & Responses Nicholas
Evening Service in C Stanford
Tantum ergo Vierne

Monday 4 March

584, 294(omit*), 
806, 652

Sunday 3 March Third Sunday of Lent
Holy Communion (BCP)

Preces & Responses Tomkins

Perpetua, Felicity and companions, martyrs, 203

The Choir of St Mary-le-Tower

Daniel Joy Evangelist

11



0800

0930 Choral Matins (ATB)
Psalm 127
A&M 602

1030 Sung Eucharist (Chorister & ATB)
St Anne Mass MacMillan A&M
Ave Maria Elgar

1530 Choral Evensong (Ladies & ATB)
In meines Herzens Grunde J.S. Bach

Psalm 14
Evening Service in F Wise A&M 621i
Gethsemene Harvey

0830

0830

0830
1030 Holy Communion (BCP)

0830

0830
Friday 15 March

Morning Prayer

Thursday 14 March
Morning Prayer

Morning Prayer

Wednesday 13 March

Monday 11 March
Morning Prayer

Tuesday 12 March

Holy Communion (BCP)

Preces & Responses Tallis
Benedicite & Benedictus Plainchant

Preces & Responses Nicholas

537i, 694, 721ii, 
818

Sunday 10 March Fourth Sunday in Lent

Morning Prayer
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0800

0930 Choral Matins (Ladies & ATB)
Er nahm alles wohl in acht J.S. Bach

Psalm 51 vv. 1-13
A&M 142

Benedictus Tonus Peregrinus

1030 Sung Eucharist (Ladies & ATB)
Communion Service in F Sumsion A&M
Verily, verily I say unto you Tallis

1530 Justice Service (Full Choir)
sung in St Edmundsbury Cathedral

0830

0830

0830
1030 Holy Communion (BCP)

Thursday 21 March
0830

0830 Morning Prayer

Morning Prayer

Friday 22 March

Wednesday 20 March Cuthbert, bishop, missionary, 687
Morning Prayer

Thomas Cranmer, archbishop, Reformation martyr, 1556

Sunday 17 March Fifth Sunday in Lent
Holy Communion (BCP)

Preces & Responses Nicholas

Morning Prayer

Tuesday 19 March Joseph of Nazareth
Morning Prayer

Benedicite Sumsion

Monday 18 March Cyril, bishop, teacher of the faith, 386

145, 157i, 
147(omit*), 156
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0800

1030 Procession & Sung Eucharist (Girls & ATB)
Hosanna to the Son of David Borrett A&M
Communion Service in F Darke
Crux fidelis MacDonald

1530 Choral Evensong (Boys & ATB)
Psalm 69 vv. 1-19
A&M 151

0830

0830

0830
1030 Holy Communion (BCP)

0830
1830 Choral Eucharist for the Last Supper (Ladies & ATB)

Missa aeternae Christi munera Palestrina A&M
A New Commandment Shepherd
Tantum ergo Vierne
Gethsemene Harvey

0830
1200
1330 Liturgy of the Passion with Communion (Choristers & ATB)

The Passion according to St John Victoria A&M 147, 157i, 181
In the departure of the Lord Bull

Crucifixus à 8 Lotti
Steal away to Jesus Tippett
O hilf Christe, Gottes Sohn J.S. Bach

Crux fidelis MacDonald

Friday 29 March Good Friday
Morning Prayer
Meditations on the Cross

Morning Prayer

Thursday 28 March Maundy Thursday
Morning Prayer

Morning Prayer

Wednesday 27 March Wednesday of Holy Week

Monday 25 March Monday of Holy Week
Morning Prayer

Tuesday 26 March Tuesday of Holy Week

Holy Communion (BCP)

Preces & Responses Tomkins
Evening Service in A minor Noble
In the departure of the Lord Bull

Sunday 24 March Palm Sunday

159, 161i, 153, 
149, 707(omit*)

166ii, 165, 171, 
421
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0700
St Anne Mass MacMillan A&M
Christ the Lord is risen arr. O'Donovan

1030 Sung Eucharist (Full Choir) A&M
Missa Brevis 'Wolsey Mass' B Parry (Premiere)
Hallelujah from Messiah Handel

0830

0830

0830
1030 Holy Communion (BCP)

0830

0830

0800

1030 Sung Eucharist
Addinton Service Shephard A&M

205, 221, 198, 
194

Holy Communion (BCP)

Thursday 4 April Thursday of Easter Week
Morning Prayer

Friday 5 April Friday of Easter Week

Sunday 7 April Second Sunday of Easter

Morning Prayer

Morning Prayer

Tuesday 2 April Tuesday of Easter Week
Morning Prayer

Morning Prayer

Monday 1 April Monday of Easter Week

Sunday 31 March Easter Day
Dawn Service (Full Choir)

Wednesday 3 April Wednesday of Easter Week

208, 207, 667, 
209, 218

199, 211, 
221(omit*), 203
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Revd Tom Mumford
Vicar

If you would like to find out more about the life, work, and worship of this church, please 

do speak to the Vicar or a member of the congregation after the service.

If you would like to financially contribute to the mission and ministry of this church, 

please do give generously. A contactless donation point is located on the way out.

Director of Music Organist

We hope that in this holy place you experience a warmth of

welcome and something of the presence of God.

Christopher Borrett William Baldry
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